AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT NO. A-13274
BY AND BETWEEN
COUNTY OF MONTEREY &
RANCHO CIELO, INCORPORATED

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the Standard Agreement for the provision of Rancho Cielo Youth
Corps program, a job readiness and placement program for clients referred from the probation
department and identified as participants aged 18 — 25 years old funded by the AB109 Public Safety
Realignment Plan by and between RANCHO CIELO, INCORPORATED, hereinafter
“CONTRACTOR?”, and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California,
hereinafter referred to as “County”, (collectively, “the Parties™).

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR first entered into the Agreement on August 23, 2016 by
board action for the term July 1, 2016 through June 30, 2017, for an amount not to exceed $217,463;

and

WHEREAS, CONTRACTOR has fully performed the services required by the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR wish to amend the Agreement to increase the
Agreement’s not to exceed amount by $217,463 for a total not to exceed amount of $434,926, and to
extend the term for one (1) additional year to June 30, 2018 to allow CONTRACTOR to continue to
provide services identified in the Agreement and as amended by this Amendment No. 1.

NOW THEREFORE, the Parties hereby agree to amend the Agreement as follows:

1.

The first sentence of Section 3.01 of Paragraph 3, “Term of Agreement”, shall be amended to
read as follows:

The term of this Agreement is from July 1, 2016 to June 30, 2018, unless sooner
terminated pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

The second sentence of Section 2.01 of Paragraph 2, “Payment Provisions” shall be amended to
read as follows:

The total amount payable by County to CONTRACTOR under this Agreement shall not
exceed the sum of $434,926.

References to fiscal year 2016-2017 are updated to include FY 2017-18 for the funding period
July 1, 2017 through June 30, 2018. AB 109 funding in the amount of $217,463 for FY 2017-
18 is intended to be used by June 30, 2018.

Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the Agreement are
unchanged and unaffected by this Amendment No. 1 and shall continue in full force and effect
as set forth in the Agreement.

Page 1 of 3
Amendment No. 1 to SA- Rancho Cielo, Inc.
Job Readiness and Placement Program — AB109
July 1, 2016 — June 30, 2018
Not to exceed: $434,926




5. This Amendment No. 1 shall be attached to the Agreement and incorporated therein as if fully
set forth in the Agreement

6. The recitals to this Amendment No. 1 are incorporated into the Agreement and this
Amendment No.1. '

[Signatures on next page]

Page 2 of 3
Amendment No. 1 to SA- Rancho Cielo, Inc.
Job Readiness and Placement Program ~ AB109
July 1, 2016 — June 30, 2018
Not to exceed: $434,926




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement which
shall be effective as of the last date opposite the respective signatures below.

MONTEREY COUNTY CONT TOR
By W

Marcia Parsons, Chief Probation Officer Signdture of Chair, President, or
County of Monterey Vice-President
. ~
Dated: &J«S 14 %4 ,‘:O
Printed Name and Title

Approved as tolKifcal Brevigions:
M ﬂ‘/ Dated: 6' a"a‘ t?

Deputy Auditgr’Codfitfoller . g
2 ﬂt{ Bk CC D

Dated: \« ‘7 (Signature of ecr}‘l&ﬁsst. Secretary, CFO,
- “W Treasurer or Ass er)*

' , > et
Approved as to Liability Provisions: A e\ N wranedren i -
Printed Name an[l Title
24
Risk Management - Dated: l‘ﬂl
Dated:

Approved as to Form:

Yo ot

Deputy County Counsel

Dated: L/"“C/ ~] >

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full
legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If
CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a
partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an
individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Page 3 of 3
Amendment No. 1 to SA- Rancho Cielo, Inc.
Job Readiness and Placement Program — AB109
July 1, 2016 — June 30, 2018
Not to exceed: $434,926




