Board of Supervisors
County of Monterey Chambers
168 W. Alisal St., 1st Floor
Salinas, CA 93901

Legislation Details

File #: A 17-103 Name: A1 Turning Point AB109 Employment and
Transitional and Emergency Housing

Type: BoS Agreement Status: Passed

File created: 4/4/2017 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 5/16/2017 Final action: 5/16/2017

Title: a. Approve and authorize the Chief Probation Officer to sign Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. A-

13275 with Turning Point of Central California, Incorporated in the amount of $321,683, for a total
contract amount of $643,366, to continue to provide employment training and job placement services
for adult offenders under AB 109 Public Safety Realignment plan for the term from July 1, 2017 to
June 30, 2018;

b. Approve and authorize the Chief Probation Officer to sign Amendment No. 1 to Agreement No. A-
13197 with Turning Point of Central California, Incorporated in the amount of $364,094, for a total
contract amount of $728,188, to provide Transitional and Emergency Housing services for adult
offenders eligible for the AB 109 Public Safety Realignment plan for the term from July 1, 2017 to
June 30, 2018; and

c. Authorize the Chief Probation Officer to sign up to three (3) future amendments to each Agreement
where the amendments do not exceed ten percent (10%) of the original contract amount, $32,168 and
$36,409 respectively, and do not significantly change the scope of work.

Sponsors:
Indexes:
Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Report, 2. ATTACHMENT A - Summary of Standard Agreements - Turning Point AB109, 3.
Turning Point of Central CA - AB109 JOB Placement Services, 4. Amendment No. 1 Turning Point A-
13275, 5. Turning Point of Central CA - AB109 Housing Services SIGNED FY 16-17, 6. Amendment
No. 1 Turning Point A-13197, 7. Corrected Board Order, 8. Fully Executed Agreement between the
County of Monterey (Amendment No. 1) and Turning Point of Central California, Inc. (2), 9. Fully
Executed Agreement between the County of Monterey (Amendment No. 1) and Turning Point of
Central California, Inc.

Date Ver. Action By Action Result
5/16/2017 1 Board of Supervisors approved Pass
County of Monterey Page 1 of 1 Printed on 7/5/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

